

The House accordingly resolved itself into the said Committee, and after some time spent therein, Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. *Oliver* reported, That the Committee had gone through the Bill, and directed him to report the same, without any amendment.

*Ordered*, That the Bill be now read the third time.

The Bill was accordingly read the third time.

*Resolved*, That the Bill do pass.

*Ordered*, That the Clerk do carry the Bill to the Senate, and desire their concurrence.

The House, according to Order, resolved itself into a Committee on the Bill from the Senate, intituled: "An Act to incorporate 'The Anglo-Canadian Mortgage and Investment Company (Limited),' " and after some time spent therein, Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. *Mackenzie (Montreal)* reported, That the Committee had gone through the Bill, and made amendments thereunto.

*Ordered*, That the amendments be now taken into consideration.

The amendments were then read, as follow:—

Page 2, line 48.—Leave out from "thereto" to "the," where it occurs the first time in page 3, line 4.

Page 3, line 16.—Leave out "subscribed," and insert "paid up."

Page 3, line 22.—Leave out from "business" to "or," where it occurs the first time in line 23.

Page 4, line 2.—Leave out "fifty" and insert "one hundred."

Page 4, line 40.—Leave out from "accordingly" to "every" in line 43.

Page 5, line 17.—Leave out "five" and insert "ten."

Page 6, line 17.—Leave out from "member" to "if" in line 35.

Page 7, line 13.—Leave out from "forfeiture" to "The," where it occurs the first time in line 28.

Page 7, line 48.—Leave out "subscribed," and insert "paid up."

Page 8, line 6.—Leave out "shall," and insert "may."

Page 8, line 26.—Leave out "sixty," and insert "thirty."

Page 8, line 27.—Leave out from "company" to "The," where it occurs the first time in line 47.

Page 8, line 49.—Leave out from "fifteen" to "The," where it occurs the first time in page 10, line 13.

Page 10, line 22.—Leave out from "determine" to "The," in line 26.

Page 10, line 39.—Leave out from "expedient" to "notices," in page 11, line 4.

Page 11, line 7.—Leave out from "abode" to "all," in line 15.

Page 11, line 19.—Leave out from "share" to "The," in line 26.

Page 11, line 30.—Leave out from "Directors" to "shall," in line 31.

Page 11, line 33.—Leave out from "Directors" to "shall."

Page 11, line 47.—Leave out from "votes" to "The" where it occurs the first time, in page 13, line 4.

Page 13, line 27.—Leave out from "Directors" to "and."

Page 13, line 28.—Leave out from "Directors" to "and."

Page 13, line 29.—Leave out from "Company" to the end of the Bill.

The said amendments, being read a second time, were agreed to.

*Ordered*, That the Bill be now read the third time.

The Bill was accordingly read the third time.

*Resolved*, That the Bill, with the amendments, do pass.

*Ordered*, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath passed the same, with several amendments, to which they desire their concurrence.

The House, according to Order, resolved itself into a Committee on the Bill to incorporate the Colonial Building and Investment Association, and after some time spent